

Ref No: 61/2022-23

Dated: October 14, 2022

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: **543415**
Scrip ID: **ANANDRATHI**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Trading Symbol: **ANANDRATHI**

Sub: Newspaper publication of the Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022. We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For **Anand Rathi Wealth Limited**

Rajesh Bhutara
Chief Financial Officer



Encl: As above

Financial Performance

(₹ In crore except per share data)

Particulars	Financial Year ended March 31		
	2022	2021	2020*
Equity capital	33.38	33.38	22.24
Reserves and surplus (excluding revaluation reserves and including fund balance)	97.32	62.80	66.84
Sales	864.39	548.14	942.28
Profit/(Loss) after tax	34.53	(4.05)	67.41
Earnings per share (Basic)	633.51	(199.31)	1,215.50
Earnings per share (Diluted)	633.51	(199.31)	1,215.50
Net asset value per share	3223.74	3387.99	1,860.25

**PGP Glass USA INC had two subsidiaries prior to FY 2021 and as per local laws; it was not required to prepare standalone financial statements. Hence, details for FY 2020 are on a consolidated basis.*

(v) Allergan India Private Limited ("Allergan")

Corporate Information & Business Overview:

Allergan was incorporated on July 7, 1994. Allergan is a leader in ophthalmology in the Indian formulations market. The Corporate Identification Number is U33201KA1994PTC023162. The authorised capital of Allergan is ₹ 10 crores.

Financial Performance

(₹ In crore except per share data)

Particulars	Financial Year ended March 31		
	2022	2021	2020
Equity capital	8.00	8.00	8.00
Reserves and surplus (excluding revaluation reserves and including fund balance)	136.03	205.59	343.46
Sales	414.86	361.65	372.96
Profit/(Loss) after tax	112.90	111.95	85.56
Earnings per share (Basic)	141.13	139.94	106.96
Earnings per share (Diluted)	141.13	139.94	106.96
Net asset value per share	180.04	266.98	439.32

For further details on the group companies of the Company, please refer to the section "Our Promoter, Promoter Group and Group Companies" on page 87 of the Information Memorandum.

15. Internal Risk Factors.

(i) Our pharmaceuticals business is subject to extensive regulation and customer quality audits. If we fail to comply with the applicable regulations prescribed by governments and regulatory agencies, or fail to clear the customer audits, our business, results of operations and financial condition could be adversely affected.

(ii) We are dependent on our key customers and our key products.

(iii) Any delay in production at, or shutdown of, any of our manufacturing facilities or any of the third-party manufacturing facilities we use, could adversely affect our business, results of operations and financial condition.

(iv) We are subject to range of safety, health and environment related legislations.

(v) Our success depends on our ability to retain and attract key qualified personnel and operational staff and if we are not able to retain them or recruit additional qualified personnel, we may be unable to successfully develop our business.

(vi) We face the threat of fraud and cyber-attacks, such as hacking, phishing, trojans and advanced persistency threats, attempting to exploit our network to disrupt services to customers and/or theft of sensitive internal data or customer information. This may cause damage to our reputation and adversely impact our business and financial results.

(vii) Difficulties in integration of any businesses in our recent or any future acquisitions could result in operating difficulties and adversely affect our business, results of operations and financial condition.

For further information on the risks applicable to us, please refer to the section titled "Risk Factors" on page 17 of the Information Memorandum.

16. Outstanding litigations and defaults of the Company, Promoters, Directors or any of the Group Companies

Except as stated in the Outstanding Litigation and Material Developments section of the Information Memorandum beginning on page 343, there is no outstanding (i) criminal proceeding; (ii) action taken by regulatory or statutory authorities; (iii) claim related to direct and indirect taxes (in a consolidated manner); and (iv) other material civil litigation pertaining to the business of the Company whose outcome could have a material adverse effect on the position of our Company, in each case involving our Company, its Promoter and Directors. Further, except as stated in the Outstanding Litigation and Material Developments section of the Information Memorandum beginning on page 343, there are no disciplinary actions including penalties imposed by SEBI or the Stock Exchanges against our Promoter in the last five financial years including any outstanding action.

All outstanding litigation, including any litigation involving our Company, its Promoter and Directors, other than criminal proceedings, actions by regulatory authorities and statutory authorities, disciplinary action including penalty imposed by SEBI or stock exchanges against the Promoter in the last five financial years including any outstanding action and tax matters (direct or indirect), would be considered 'material' if: (i) the monetary amount of claim by or against the entity or person in any such pending proceeding is in excess of ₹ 655.91 Crores, which is 10% of the consolidated revenue of the Company in accordance with the Code for Fair Disclosure of Information and Determination of Materiality policy adopted by the Company; or (ii) where monetary liability is not quantifiable, however, the outcome of any such pending proceedings may have a material bearing on the business, operations, performance, prospects or reputation of the Company.

Based on the above materiality policy, as on the date of the Information Memorandum, the Company, its Subsidiaries, its Promoters, its Group Entities and its Directors are involved in the following litigations:

Name of Entity	Criminal proceedings	Tax proceedings	Statutory or Regulatory Proceedings	Disciplinary actions by SEBI or Stock Exchanges against our Promoter	Material civil litigations	Aggregate amount involved (₹ in crores)*
Company						
By our Company	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Against our Company	1	45	1	Nil	Nil	41.92
Directors						
By our Directors	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Against our Directors	1	Nil	1	Nil	Nil	Nil
Promoter						
By our Promoter	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Against our Promoter	6	1	1	Nil	Nil	1.04

Name of Entity	Criminal proceedings	Tax proceedings	Statutory or Regulatory Proceedings	Disciplinary actions by SEBI or Stock Exchanges against our Promoter	Material civil litigations	Aggregate amount involved (₹ in crores)*
Subsidiaries						
By our Subsidiaries	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Against our Subsidiaries	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Group Companies						
By our Group Companies	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Against our Group Companies	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

For further information on the outstanding litigations and defaults of the Company, its Promoters, Directors, Subsidiaries and Group Entities, please refer to the section "Outstanding Litigations and Material Developments" under Section VI "Legal and Other Information" on page 343 of the Information Memorandum.

17. Particulars of high, low and average prices of the shares of the listed transferor entity during the preceding three years.

Fiscal Year	BSE			NSE		
	High (in ₹)^	Average (in ₹)*	Low (in ₹)^	High (in ₹)^	Average (in ₹)*	Low (in ₹)^
April 1, 2021 - March 31, 2022	3013.00	2,342.49	1,612.00	3014.95	2,342.76	1607.10
April 1, 2020 - March 31, 2021	2008.20	1,364.61	805.60	2007.70	1,364.59	802.30
April 1, 2019- March 31, 2020	2,795.95	1,785.59	608.00	2787.70	1,785.51	606.85

**The high and low prices during a particular financial year are derived from the high / low prices on a particular trading day during that period.*

**The average price is the simple average of closing prices for all the trading days of a particular financial year.*

18. Any material development after the date of the balance sheet

Except as disclosed above and in the Information Memorandum, to the knowledge of the Company, there are no circumstances which have arisen since the date of the last financial statements disclosed in the Information Memorandum which may materially and adversely affect or are likely to affect the company's operations, profitability or the value of its assets.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Piramal Pharma Limited

Vivek Valsaraj
Whole-Time Director & CFO

Tanya Sanish
Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai

Date : October 13, 2022

ANAND RATHI WEALTH LIMITED

(Formerly known as Anand Rathi Wealth Services Limited)
Registered Office - Express Zone, A Wing, 10th Floor, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063, Maharashtra
CIN : U67120MH1995PLC086696, Website www.anandrathiwealth.in

YoY Total Revenue **34%** ↑

YoY PAT **37%** ↑

100% Interim Dividend of **₹5** Per Share

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(In INR Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
I	Revenue From Operations	13,606.31	13,160.74	10,172.51	26,767.05	19,927.71	41,748.51
II	Profit Before Tax	5,753.37	5,291.92	4,112.05	11,045.29	8,072.43	16,767.17
III	Profit After Tax	4,295.18	3,971.39	3,044.66	8,266.57	6,016.21	12,679.88
IV	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising profit for the period/year after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	4,264.77	3,934.01	3,059.48	8,198.78	6,030.12	12,688.01
V	Paid - up capital (face value of Rs. 5/- each fully paid)	2,084.41	2,080.81	2,080.81	2,084.41	2,080.81	2,080.81
VI	Other Equity						32,285.87
VII	Earning per share (face value of Rs. 5/- each)*						
1. Basic (Rs.)		10.31	9.54	7.34	19.85	14.50	30.49
2. Diluted (Rs.)		10.29	9.50	7.31	19.80	14.44	30.36

* EPS is not annualised for the quarter & half year ended periods.

- Notes**
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 13, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
 - The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 13, 2022, has declared an interim dividend of Rs.5/- per equity share (Face value of Rs.5/-). The total interim dividend amounts to Rs. 2084.41 Lakhs.
 - The above is extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange i.e. nseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.anandrathiwealth.in.
 - Extract of Key numbers of unaudited Standalone Financial Results.

(In INR Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
I	Revenue From Operations	13,187.78	12,794.78	9,829.81	25,982.56	19,276.74	40,365.50
II	Profit Before Tax	5,706.90	5,254.32	4,073.19	10,961.22	7,988.40	16,595.45
III	Profit After Tax	4,263.17	3,947.01	3,015.86	8,210.18	5,954.42	12,544.83

Date: October 13, 2022
Place: Mumbai

Sd
Anand Rathi

Chairman & Non Executive Director



Thank You!

Today, we take this opportunity to Thank all our Clients, Investors and our Employees for being a part of our success journey.

www.anandrathiwealth.in

ANAND RATHI Private Wealth. uncomplicated

FORM G : INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
FOR SAFECO HYGIENE FILMS PRIVATE LIMITED
OPERATING IN MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY AT VADODARA, GUJARAT.
(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1. Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/CIN/LLP No.	Safeco Hygiene Films Private Limited CIN: U25200GJ2012PTC068993
2. Address of the registered office	708, GIDC Industrial Estate (Savli), Post Manjusar, Vadodara, Gujarat 391775
3. URL of website	http://safecohygiene.com/
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located.	708 & 705, GIDC Industrial Estate (Savli), Post Manjusar, Vadodara, Gujarat 391775
5. Installed capacity of Main Products / Services	Installed Capacity: 475 Tons per month Current Average Utilisation: 260 Tons per month
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	Turnover in FY 21-22 ₹ 47.21 Crores Quantity in FY 21-22: 2336 Tons
7. Number of Employees/ Workmen	Employees/ Workmen: 82
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	http://safecohygiene.com/
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	http://safecohygiene.com/about.html Please refer detailed invitation for expression of interest (DEOI) uploaded therein.
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	October 29 th , 2022
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	November 8 th , 2022
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	November 13 th , 2022
13. Process email ID to submit EOI	ip.safecohygiene@gmail.com

With Best Compliments,
Sd/-
Charudutt Pandhirath Marathe
The Resolution Professional (RP)

Date : October 13, 2022
Place : Nagpur

Registration Number IBBI/IFA-001/IP-P00350/2017-18/10651
AFA is effective till 17-01-2023, Email id registered with IBBI: charuduttm@yahoo.co.in,
Process Specific Email id: ip.safecohygiene@gmail.com,
Address of the RP registered with IBBI: Gomed,915, Khare Town,Dharampet, Nagpur – 440010

Angel One Angel One Limited
(formerly known as Angel Broking Limited)
CIN: L67120MH1996PLC101709
Regd. Office: G-1, Akruti Trade Centre, MIDC, Road No-7, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093. Tel: (022) 68070100 | Fax: (022) 68070107
Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Akruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 093. Tel: (022) 40003600 | Fax: (022) 39357699
Website: www.angelone.in | Email: investors@angelbroking.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022 (Rs. in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	Six months Ended 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-22 (Audited)
		30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	7,167.31	5,273.40	13,964.91	22,586.05
2	Profit before tax	2,856.85	1,793.73	5,283.22	8,367.11
3	Loss after tax from discontinued operations	(0.62)	(0.62)	(1.22)	(2.51)
4	Profit for the period	2,135.55	1,341.97	3,950.60	6,248.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,133.49	1,340.59	3,940.64	6,237.74
6	Equity Share capital				828.59
7	Other Equity				15,015.18
8	Earnings per equity share (₹V Rs. 10 each) (not annualised for interim period)				
	Basic EPS from continuing operations	25.64	16.28	47.53	75.75
	Diluted EPS from continuing operations	25.08	15.98	46.48	74.47
	Basic EPS from total operations	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.03)
	Diluted EPS from total operations	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.03)
	Basic EPS from discontinued operations	25.64	16.27	47.51	75.72
	Diluted EPS from discontinued operations	25.08	15.98	46.48	74.44
	Debt Equity Ratio			1.61 Times	0.79 Times
	Debt Coverage Service Ratio			14.09 Times	13.23 Times
	Interest Service Coverage Ratio			12.95 Times	12.65 Times

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022 (Rs. in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	Six months Ended 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-22 (Audited)
		30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	7,126.04	5,226.54	13,778.02	22,376.67
2	Profit before tax	2,836.08	1,770.00	5,223.90	8,230.47
3	Profit for the period	2,120.98	1,324.73	3,904.24	6,148.67
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,118.97	1,323.44	3,894.59	6,138.82
5	Equity Share capital				828.59
6	Other Equity				14,627.07
7	Earnings per equity share (₹V Rs. 10 each) (not annualised for interim period)				
	Basic EPS	25.46	16.06	46.95	74.52
	Diluted EPS	24.91	15.77	45.93	73.25

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended on 30 September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended and half year ended on 30 September 2022 is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India i.e. www.nseindia.com and Bombay Stock Exchange of India i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.angelone.in

For Angel One Limited
(Formerly Known as Angel Broking Limited)
Sd/-
Dinesh Thakkar
Chairman and Managing Director

Date : 13 October 2022
Place: Mumbai

ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RAJASTHAN LTD.
701-706, 7th Floor, ARG Corporate Park, Gopalbari, Ajmer Road, Jaipur – 302 001
Tel: +91 141 2247004, Email: office@rdcor.in, Website: www.rdcor.in, CIN: U45203RJ2004PLC018960

RIDCOR/RJADJINWHS19/202378 NIT Dated: 13.10.2022

M/s Road Infrastructure Development Company of Rajasthan (RIDCOR) hereby invites sealed Bid from eligible contractors for the work of "Execution of Major Maintenance Works (Cycle-3) on following selected stretches of Baran-Jhalawar (Package: LJ-2), Jhalawar-Jhalawar Road (Package: JJ) and Jhalawar-Ujjain (upto State Border) (Package: JU) roads in Rajasthan". The Bidder may participate as per the given BOQ. Bidding documents may be downloaded by the contractors, free of cost, from the Employer's web site www.ridcor.com & www.ridcor.in from October 14, 2022, 11.00 Hrs. to October 31, 2022, 17.00Hrs and submitted via soft copy mode upto 18.00 Hrs by October 31, 2022 as per bid document. All the particulars and amendments related to this NIT can be viewed on the above said website. Interested agencies/firms may submit their bids as per eligibility criteria stated in the bid document. All the bids heavy in size can be submitted via link. Authorized Signatory RIDCOR

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL DIVISION BENCH – I, CHENNAI CP(CAA)/85/(CHE)/2022
(Connected with CA(CAA)/20/(CHE)/2022)
In the Matter of Section 230 to 232 of The Companies Act, 2013
And
In the Matter of Scheme of Amalgamation Between
Suryalaxmi Enterprises Private Limited (Transferor Company)
And
Ayodhya Flour Mills Private Limited (Transferee Company)
And
Their Respective Share Holders

Suryalaxmi Enterprises Private Limited
Having its registered office at
3/11, Seshachala Gramini Garden Street,
Sathangadu, Chennai – 600 019, Tamil Nadu.
..... Petitioner Company/ Transferor Company

NOTICE OF PETITION

A Petition under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation between Suryalaxmi Enterprises Private Limited/Petitioner/Transferor Company and Ayodhya Flour Mills Private Limited/Transferee Company and their Respective Shareholders was presented by the Petitioner/ Transferor Company on the 31st August, 2022 and the said Petition is fixed for hearing before The National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") on the 9th day of November, 2022. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocate, notice of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's Advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges.

M/s. Vikram.P. Jain & Prashanth R
Advocate for the Petitioner
Dated at Chennai, 5ive Legal, Lawyers and Solicitors
this the 14th day of No.68, Gangadeeshwarar Koil Street,
October, 2022 1st Lane, Purasawalkam, Chennai - 600 084.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL DIVISION BENCH – I, CHENNAI CP(CAA)/86/(CHE)/2022
(Connected with CA(CAA)/21/(CHE)/2022)
In the Matter of Section 230 to 232 of The Companies Act, 2013
And
In the Matter of Scheme of Amalgamation Between
Suryalaxmi Enterprises Private Limited (Transferor Company)
And
Ayodhya Flour Mills Private Limited (Transferee Company)
And
Their Respective Share Holders

Ayodhya Flour Mills Private Limited
Having its registered office at
3/11, Seshachala Gramini Garden Street,
Sathangadu, Chennai – 600 019, Tamil Nadu.
..... Petitioner Company/ Transferor Company

NOTICE OF PETITION

A Petition under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation between Suryalaxmi Enterprises Private Limited/Transferor Company and Ayodhya Flour Mills Private Limited/Petitioner/Transferee Company and their Respective Shareholders was presented by the Petitioner/ Transferee Company on the 31st August, 2022 and the said Petition is fixed for hearing before The National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") on the 9th day of November, 2022. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocate, notice of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's Advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges.

M/s. Vikram.P. Jain & Prashanth R
Advocates for the Petitioner
Dated at Chennai, Five Legal, Lawyers and Solicitors
this the 14th day of No.68, Gangadeeshwarar Koil Street,
October, 2022 1st Lane, Purasawalkam, Chennai - 600 084.

गोहे. 'जागेवरून प्रवाशांमध्ये वाद
त्याचे व्हिडीओ आले आहेत.
डबे वाढविण्याची मागणीचे
वरिष्ठ कार्यालयाकडे पाठविले
असे रेल्वेचे जनसंपर्क अधिकारी
झंवर यांनी सांगितले.

ANAND RATHI WEALTH LIMITED

(Formerly known as Anand Rathi Wealth Services Limited)

Registered Office - Express Zone, A Wing, 10th Floor, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063, Maharashtra
CIN : U67120MH1995PLC086696, Website www.anandrathiwealth.in

YoY Total Revenue **34% ↑**

YoY PAT **37% ↑**

100% Interim Dividend of **₹5** Per Share

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(In INR Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
I	Revenue From Operations	13,606.31	13,160.74	10,172.51	26,767.05	19,927.71	41,748.51
II	Profit Before Tax	5,753.37	5,291.92	4,112.05	11,045.29	8,072.43	16,767.17
III	Profit After Tax	4,295.18	3,971.39	3,044.66	8,266.57	6,016.21	12,679.88
IV	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising profit for the period/year after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	4,264.77	3,934.01	3,059.48	8,198.78	6,030.12	12,688.01
V	Paid - up capital (face value of Rs. 5/- each fully paid)	2,084.41	2,080.81	2,080.81	2,084.41	2,080.81	2,080.81
VI	Other Equity						32,285.87
VII	Earning per share (face value of Rs. 5/- each)*						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	10.31	9.54	7.34	19.85	14.50	30.49
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	10.29	9.50	7.31	19.80	14.44	30.36

* EPS is not annualised for the quarter & half year ended periods.

Notes

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 13, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 13, 2022, has declared an interim dividend of Rs.5/- per equity share (Face value of Rs.5/-). The total interim dividend amounts to Rs. 2084.41 Lakhs.
- The above is extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange i.e. nseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.anandrathiwealth.in.
- Extract of Key numbers of unaudited Standalone Financial Results.

(In INR Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
I	Revenue From Operations	13,187.78	12,794.78	9,829.81	25,982.56	19,276.74	40,365.50
II	Profit Before Tax	5,706.90	5,254.32	4,073.19	10,961.22	7,988.40	16,595.45
III	Profit After Tax	4,263.17	3,947.01	3,015.86	8,210.18	5,954.42	12,544.83

Date: October 13, 2022

Place: Mumbai

Sd

Anand Rathi

Chairman & Non Executive Director



Thank You!

Today, we take this opportunity to
Thank all our Clients, Investors and our
Employees for being a part of our success journey.

ANANDRATHI